Trademark Trial and Appeal Board Electronic Filing System. http://estta.uspto.gov
ESTTA Tracking number: ESTTAS34722

Filing date: 04/28/2013

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding

85374334

Applicant

Webb IP Law Group

Applied for Mark WEBB IP LAW GROUP

Address

Correspondence JASON P WEBB

WEBB IP LAW GROUP PLLC

1204 W SOUTH JORDAN PARKWAY, SUITE B2
SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095-4641

UNITED STATES

dok@webbiplaw.com

Submission

Applicants Request for Remand and Amendment

Attachments

Additional Evidence.pdf ( 49 pages )(2028772 bytes )
MX Suspension-Remand.pdf ( 2 pages )(86668 bytes )

Filer's Name

Jason P. Webb

Filer's e-mail

dok@webbiplaw.com

Signature

[Jason P. Webb/

Date

04/28/2013

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Evidence

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

21113

Register | Login

IPToday.com -

[ntellectual Property Today

Intellectual Property Today -

2012 Top Patent Firms

The list this year is comprised of 272 law firms/individuals. Thank you to all who participated. Firms are ranked according to the number of utility patents

issued in 2011 where the firm or individual is listed as the legal representative on the issued patent.

e Averages and percentages have been rounded to the nearest tenth.

e There will be no additions to the list once it has been published.

e The survey form was available on our website from 1/1/12-2/17/12.

Rank

© O N O g~ W N

A a4
N =~ O

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Firm Name
Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier &
Neustadt, LLP
Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Birch, Stew art, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Oliff & Berridge, PLC
Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC
Fish & Richardson PC
Kilpatrick Tow nsend & Stockton
Cantor Colburn LLP
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Foley & Lardner LLP
Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow , Garrett &
Dunner, LLP

Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP
Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Staas & Halsey LLP

Schw egman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.
Morgan, Lew is & Bockius LLP

Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley
Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Baker Botts L.L.P.

Merchant & Gould

2011
Design

85

206
276
124
80
84
141
95
139
92
173
40

89

51
45
150
61
65
87
34
105
48

73

2011
Utility

5601

3413
3060
2855
2475
2232
2060
2059
1999
1823
1822
1819

1737

1451
1445
1376
1335
1271
1249
1222
1103
1009
961

951

925

2011
Plant

- O O o

o 0 o o o

o O O O O o o o o o o

Total
2011

5686

3619
3336
2979
2556
2316
2207
2154
2146
1915
2017
1859

1826

1502
1490
1526
1396
1342
1336
1256
1208
1057
980

966

998

Total
2010

5545

3897
3465
2878
2812
2173
2064
1932
1878
1928
1929
1856

1915

1830
1820
1449
1392
1336
1460
1261
1109
1088
1115
923

1047

Total
2009

4115

3118
2705
2578
2116
1679
1711
1430
1463
1497
1533
1653

1407

1447
1561
1231
1088
1054
1285
993
879
826
863
815

962

3Yr.
Avg.

5,115.3

3,544.7
3,168.7
2,811.7
2,494.7
2,056.0
1,994.0
1,838.7
1,829.0
1,780.0
1,826.3
1,789.3

1,716.0

1,593.0
1,623.7
1,402.0
1,292.0
1,244.0
1,360.3
1,170.0
1,065.3

990.3

986.0

901.3

1,002.3

| [ Search ]

n)c-cument Management Systerm

new From RFCEXpress.com
Download documents from recently
filed Patent, Copyright and Trademark
lawsuits. Get them here fast, Complaints,
exhibits, briefs, orders and more

2010-11 %
Change

2.5%

-7.1%
-3.7%
3.5%
-9.1%
6.6%
6.9%
11.5%
14.3%
-0.7%
4.6%
0.2%

-4.6%

-17.9%
-18.1%
5.3%
0.3%
0.4%
-8.5%
-0.4%
8.9%
-2.8%
-12.1%
4.7%

-4.7%

Patent
Attorneys

103

85
50

265

36
69

22
43
2
76
70
25
115

66

Patent
Agents

14

11
9
8
4
30
15
12
12
9
14

N N W O o w O

1

Website

&

K
Ky
Ky
Ky
Ky
Ky
K
&
Ky
K
Ky
Ky
Ky
Ky
&
Ky
&
Ky
K
Ky
Ky
Ky
Ky

Ko

DOCKET

_ ARM

To view the complete rankings, you may purchase a .PDF for $25.00

Click Here to Purchase (You will be redirected to www.rfcexpress.com)

OR

Terms of Use

Subscribe to the magazine, and a March issue will be mailed to you (while supplies last)
Click Here to Subscribe

Your purchase of this .pdf is for personal use. You may not redistribute or reproduce without the consent of
Intellectual Property Today.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

2/113 IPToday.com - Intellectual Property Today -

© Copyright 2013 Intellectual Property Today

Home ¢ Issues * News  Classified * Jobs * Reports * Poster « Subscribe * Links ¢ Contact 'c,ﬂ,.\_duhc-
Legal Statement ¢+ Privacy Policy * Terms of Use * RFC Express * Sitemap Reader z

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

2/113 Top Patent Firms - Averylindex

digqg | del.icio.us | facebook share search | about

averyindex

TOP 100 PATENT FIRMS

Interested in patent law? Many firms claim to do patent work but here are the firms with the registered patent attorneys and
agents to back up that claim. Finnegan Henderson wins the top honors in with 276 registered attorneys and agents.

Only 20% of the patent attorneys and agents in the U.S. work for these 100 firms. About a third of the remaining agents and
attorneys are not affiliated with any firm or company, working as solo practioners. The remainder, about 55% of all patent
attorney and agents, work for corporations, government agencies or smaller firms.

See also:

TAPRE Course Patent Bar Review
Latest from Top IP Blogs

Vault Occupation Survey: Patent Lawyer
Working at the US Patent Office

Rank Firm Patent Attorneys/Agents
1 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner 276
2 Fish & Richardson 246
3 Jones Day 168
4 Kenyon & Kenyon 155
S Foley & Lardner 151
6 Knobbe, Martens 139
7 Townsend and Townsend 138
8 Ropes & Gray 134
9 Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 122
10 |Morrison & Foerster 114
11 Howrey 13
12 | Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 106
13 |Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 104
14 Alston & Bird 101
15 | McDermott, Will & Emery 98
16 |Harness Dickey and Pierce 97
17 |Fulbright & Jaworski 94
18 | Baker Botts 92
19  |Merchant and Gould 91
20 Kirkland & Ellis 84
21  Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox 83
22 | Oblon Spivak McClelland Maier and Neustadt 82

L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




