ESTTA Tracking number:

ESTTA534722 04/28/2013

Filing date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding	85374334
Applicant	Webb IP Law Group
Applied for Mark	WEBB IP LAW GROUP
Correspondence Address	JASON P WEBB WEBB IP LAW GROUP PLLC 1204 W SOUTH JORDAN PARKWAY, SUITE B2 SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095-4641 UNITED STATES dok@webbiplaw.com
Submission	Applicants Request for Remand and Amendment
Attachments	Additional Evidence.pdf (49 pages)(2028772 bytes) MX Suspension-Remand.pdf (2 pages)(86668 bytes)
Filer's Name	Jason P. Webb
Filer's e-mail	dok@webbiplaw.com
Signature	/Jason P. Webb/
Date	04/28/2013



Evidence



Register | Login

Search

Document Management System New From RFCExpress.com

Download documents from recently filed Patent, Copyright and Trademark lawsuits. Get them here fast. Complaints, exhibits, briefs, orders and more

Home | Issues | News | Classified | Jobs | Reports | Poster | Subscribe | Links | Contact | RFC Express

Intellectual Property Today™

2012 Top Patent Firms

The list this year is comprised of 272 law firms/individuals. Thank you to all who participated. Firms are ranked according to the number of utility patents issued in 2011 where the firm or individual is listed as the legal representative on the issued patent.

- Averages and percentages have been rounded to the nearest tenth.
- There will be no additions to the list once it has been published.
- The survey form was available on our website from 1/1/12-2/17/12.

Rank	Firm Name	2011 Design	2011 Utility	2011 Plant	Total 2011	Total 2010	Total 2009	3 Yr. Avg.	2010-11 % Change	Patent Attorneys	Patent Agents	Website
1	Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP	85	5601	0	5686	5545	4115	5,115.3	2.5%	103	14	₽
2	Sughrue Mion, PLLC	206	3413	0	3619	3897	3118	3,544.7	-7.1%	85	11	€
3	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP	276	3060	0	3336	3465	2705	3,168.7	-3.7%	50	9	€
4	Oliff & Berridge, PLC	124	2855	0	2979	2878	2578	2,811.7	3.5%	48	8	€
5	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC	80	2475	1	2556	2812	2116	2,494.7	-9.1%	99	4	€ r
6	Fish & Richardson PC	84	2232	0	2316	2173	1679	2,056.0	6.6%	206	30	€ r
7	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton	141	2060	6	2207	2064	1711	1,994.0	6.9%	186	15	€
8	Cantor Colburn LLP	95	2059	0	2154	1932	1430	1,838.7	11.5%	87	12	€ r
9	Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	139	1999	8	2146	1878	1463	1,829.0	14.3%	206	12	€ r
10	McDermott Will & Emery LLP	92	1823	0	1915	1928	1497	1,780.0	-0.7%	103	9	€
11	Foley & Lardner LLP	173	1822	22	2017	1929	1533	1,826.3	4.6%	134	14	€
12	Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	40	1819	0	1859	1856	1653	1,789.3	0.2%	95	0	€ r
13	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP	89	1737	0	1826	1915	1407	1,716.0	-4.6%	265	38	₫
14	Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	51	1451	0	1502	1830	1447	1,593.0	-17.9%	36	6	€
15	Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP	45	1445	0	1490	1820	1561	1,623.7	-18.1%	69	3	₫
16	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	150	1376	0	1526	1449	1231	1,402.0	5.3%	120	6	₽
17	Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.	61	1335	0	1396	1392	1088	1,292.0	0.3%	22	0	€
18	Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	65	1271	6	1342	1336	1054	1,244.0	0.4%	43	3	€ r
19	Staas & Halsey LLP	87	1249	0	1336	1460	1285	1,360.3	-8.5%	26	2	₽
20	Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	34	1222	0	1256	1261	993	1,170.0	-0.4%	76	2	₽
21	Morgan, Lew is & Bockius LLP	105	1103	0	1208	1109	879	1,065.3	8.9%	70	11	₽
22	Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	48	1009	0	1057	1088	826	990.3	-2.8%	25		€ r
23	Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	19	961	0	980	1115	863	986.0	-12.1%	115	7	₫
24	Baker Botts L.L.P.	15	951	0	966	923	815	901.3	4.7%	104	3	₫
25	Merchant & Gould	73	925	0	998	1047	962	1,002.3	-4.7%	66	4	₫

To view the complete rankings, you may purchase a .PDF for \$25.00 Click Here to Purchase (You will be redirected to www.rfcexpress.com)

OR

Subscribe to the magazine, and a March issue will be mailed to you (while supplies last)

Click Here to Subscribe

Terms of Use

Your purchase of this .pdf is for personal use. You may not redistribute or reproduce without the consent of Intellectual Property Today.



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

© Copyright 2013 Intellectual Property Today

Home • Issues • News • Classified • Jobs • Reports • Poster • Subscribe • Links • Contact Legal Statement • Privacy Policy • Terms of Use • RFC Express • Sitemap







Top Patent Firms

You are here: Home > Top Patent Firms

friday, february 1, 2013 | digg | del.icio.us | facebook share | 📑 | search | about

TOP 100 PATENT FIRMS

Interested in patent law? Many firms claim to do patent work but here are the firms with the registered patent attorneys and agents to back up that claim. Finnegan Henderson wins the top honors in with 276 registered attorneys and agents.

Only 20% of the patent attorneys and agents in the U.S. work for these 100 firms. About a third of the remaining agents and attorneys are not affiliated with any firm or company, working as solo practioners. The remainder, about 55% of all patent attorney and agents, work for corporations, government agencies or smaller firms.

See also:

- TAPRE Course Patent Bar Review
- Latest from Top IP Blogs
- Vault Occupation Survey: Patent Lawyer
- · Working at the US Patent Office

Rank	Firm	Patent Attorneys/Agents				
1	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner	276				
2	Fish & Richardson	246				
3	Jones Day	168				
4	Kenyon & Kenyon	155				
5	Foley & Lardner	151				
6	Knobbe, Martens	139				
7	Townsend and Townsend	138				
8	Ropes & Gray	134				
9	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	122				
10	Morrison & Foerster	114				
11	Howrey	113				
12	Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	106				
13	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius	104				
14	Alston & Bird	101				
15	McDermott, Will & Emery	98				
16	Harness Dickey and Pierce	97				
17	Fulbright & Jaworski	94				
18	Baker Botts	92				
19	Merchant and Gould	91				
20	Kirkland & Ellis	84				
21	Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox	83				
22	Oblon Spivak McClelland Maier and Neustadt	82				
20 21	Kirkland & Ellis Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox	84 83				



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

